20190425000135830 1/2 \$19.00 Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 04/25/2019 10:07:09 AM FILED/CERT

This instrument was prepared by: Clayton T. Sweeney, Attorney 2700 Highway 280 East, Suite 160 Birmingham, AL 35223 Send Tax Notice To: 4G BP 2017, LLC 5406 Hwy 280 Suite C101 Birmingham, AL 35242

STATE OF ALABAMA)	
	•	STATUTORY WARRANTY DEED
COUNTY OF SHELBY)	

KNOW ALL MEN BY THESE PRESENTS: That, for and in consideration of One Hundred Thousand and 00/100 (\$100,000.00), and other good and valuable consideration, this day in hand paid to the undersigned Embridge Homes, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as GRANTOR), in hand paid by the GRANTEE herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, the GRANTOR does hereby give, grant, bargain, sell and convey unto the GRANTEE, 4G BP 2017, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company (hereinafter referred to as GRANTEE), its successors and assigns, the following described Real Estate, lying and being in the County of Shelby, State of Alabama, as more particularly described on:

Lot 329, according to the Final Plat of the Mixed Use Subdivision of Lake Wilborn Phase 3, as recorded in Map Book 49, Pages 97A and B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

The Property is conveyed **SUBJECT TO** the "Permitted Encumbrances" set forth on **EXHIBIT A** attached hereto and made a part hereof.

All of the consideration was paid from the proceeds of a mortgage loan closed simultaneously herewith.

This instrument is executed as required by the Articles of Organization and Operational Agreement of said limited liability company and same have not been modified or amended.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the tract or parcel of land above described together with all and singular the rights, privileges, tenements, appurtenances, and improvements unto the said GRANTEE, its successors and assigns forever.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said GRANTOR has through its duly authorized representative hereunto set its hand and seal this the 19th day of April, 2019.

Embridge Homes, LLC

Clark Parker, Managing Member

STATE OF ALABAMA)

COUNTY OF JEFFERSON)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public, in and for said County and State, hereby certify that Clark Parker, whose name as Managing Member of Embridge Homes, LLC, an Alabama limited liability company, is signed to the foregoing Instrument and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the Instrument, he as such Managing Member and with full authority, signed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said Managing Member.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this the 19th day of April, 2019.

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: 06-02-2019

My Comm. Expires June 2, 2019

STATE AT.

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

This Document must be filed in accordance with Code of Alabama 1975, Section 40-22-1

Grantor's Name	Embridge Homes, LLC		Frantee's Name		4G BP 2017, LLC	
Mailing Address	5406 Highway 280, Ste. C101 Birmingham, AL 35242	Ŋ	Mailing Address		5406 Highway 280, Ste C101 Birmingham, AL 35242	
Property Address	4204 Roy Ford Circle Hoover, AL 35244		Date of S	Sale	April 19, 2019	
¬			Total Purchase P	⊃rice	\$100,000.00	
			or			
			Actual Va	'alue	\$	
		_	or			
		As	sessor's Market Va	'alue	<u>\$</u>	
The purchase price or	actual value claimed on this form can	be verified in	n the following doc	cument	ary evidence:	
•	ation of documentary evidence is not r		Ī	 		
☐ Bill of Sale☐ Sales Contract		☐ App	raisal er	2019042	25000135830 2/2 \$19.00	
☑ Closing Statement		Dee	-d	Shelby	Cnty Judge of Probate, AL 2019 10:07:09 AM FILED/CERT	
If the conveyance docuis not required.	ument presented for recordation conta	ains all of the			-	
	···	Instruction	S			
Grantor's name and nailing address.	nailing address - provide the name	of the perso	n or persons conv	veying	interest to property and their current	
Grantee's name and n	nailing address - provide the name of	the person o	r persons to whom	ı intere:	st to property is being conveyed.	
	physical address of the property be	-			ale - the date on which interest to the	
Total purchase price - offered for record.	the total amount paid for the purchas	e of the prop	erty, both real and	d perso	nal, being conveyed by the instrument	
	operty is not being sold, the true valus may be evidenced by an appraisal c				nal, being conveyed by the instrument ne assessor's current market value.	
the property as determ	•	the respons	ibility of valuing pr		ue, excluding current use valuation, of for property tax purposes will be used	
•	,				true and accurate. I further understanded in Code of Alabama 1975 § 40-22-1	
Date 4/19/	19	Print_	Embridge Homes, By: Clark Parker,	-	ging Member	
				1		